[BERMIUDA COLLEGE
A.A. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Major Core Courses

ACC1145 (Accounting II
ACC2201 | Intermediate Accounting I*
ACC2202 'Intermediate Accounting li*

b

Business Core Courses

ACC1135 Accounting |

LAW2203 Business Law*

CIS1120 |Intro to Business Apps. of Computers
ECO1102 Princlples of Macro-Economics
MGT2250 Intro to International Business*

Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses

€sC1100 | Strategies of Success |
ENG1111 {Freshman English

ENG1112 | Literary Analysls*

MAT1132 Business Calculus

MAT2234 Statistics Il

MAT2233 Statistics |

MAT1131 Finlte Mathematics

ENG2212 Oral Communications
ECO1101 Principles of Micro-Economics

Free Elective Cohrses*

HUMY/SS/SCI  Elective
HUM/SS/SCI Elective
HUM/SS/SCI i Elective
Elective
MGN1114 Intro to Business
PED/RSO 'Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org. I
PED/RSO _Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org.

*Recommended Course. Depending upon
course taken, credit may apply elsewhere.

Accepted
Credlts
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Major Core Courses
ACC1112
ACC2201
ACC2202
ACC2240
'ACC3310
'ACC3351
ACCA410
'ECO4401
FIN4415
_BUS 3331

Bustness Core Courses
ACC1111
BUS 2231
BUS 4483
CIS 1115
EC02200
FIN 3301
1BS2201
MGT 2220
'MKT 2220

I BERKELEY COLLEGE
BBA ACCOUNTING

Semester Credits'
i

Financial Accounting Il

Intermediate Accounting |

Intermediate Accounting Il
Cost Accounting B
'Advanced Accounting

Federal Taxation |
‘Auditing
|International Economics
_Princlples of Finance Il
Business Law 11

Total 21

W wwwwww

Financlal Accounting |

Business Law |

|Internship 3

Computer Applications

Princlples of Economics

|Prlnciples of Flnance | 3

International Business

Principles of Management | 3

Principles of Marketing . :
Total _ 12

:Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses

SOC1123
ENG1105
ENG2205

MAT2212

MAT2215

Is0c2231
HUM2225
ENG3315
MAT/SCI2XXX
ENGXXXX

'SCIXXXX

'HUMXXXX
SOCXXXX
XXXX

XXKX

|Free Elective Courses*

XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BUS 1101

IXXXX

Psychology of Adjustment
Writing & Research
Writlng Through Literature

Quantitative Methods

Statistics 1
‘Human Relations 3
Introduction to Ethics
Advanced Writing 3
Math or Science Elective 200 level
Elective
Elective 3
Elective 3
Elective
Liberal Arts Elective | 3
_Liberal Arts Elective . 3
Total | 21

w

Free Elective
Free Electlve
Free Elective
Free Electlve
Career & Business Essentials
|Free Elective ! 3
Total 3

Program Total | 57
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BERMUDA COLLEGE
A.A. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Major Core Courses
ACC1145 Accounting Il

Major Elective Courses*

Business Core Courses

ACC1135 |Accounting |

LAW2203 Business Law*

CI51120 :Intro to Business Apps. of Computers
ECO1102 . Principles of Macro-Economics
MGT2250 ' Intro to International Business*

MGN2210 EMarkg;ing Management*

Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses

CSC1100  Strategles of Success |
ENG1111  Freshman English

ENG1112 Literary Analysis*

MAT1132 Business Calculus

MAT2234 Statistics Il

MAT2233 Statistics |

ENG2212  Oral Communications
HUM/SS/SCI | Elective

ECO1101 i Principles of Micro-Economics

Free Elective Courses*

. iBusiness Elective

MAT1131  |Finite Mathematics
HUM/SS/SCI Elective

HUM/SS/SCI Elective

| Elective

MGN1114 |Intro to Business

PED/RSO  |Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org.
PED/RSO |Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org.

'taken, credit may apply elsewhere

* Recommended Course. Depending upon course

. Accepted i

| Credits
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BERKELEY COLLEGE

BBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

'Ma]or Core Courses

ACC1112
|FIN2200
'FIN2220
FIN2204

FIN3305

FIN3315

FIN4400
'FIN4415
| FINA425

Flnancial Accounting Il
_Introduction to Financial Services
_Financlal Literacy
Financial Markets and Institutions
Principles of Financial Planning
_Investment Planning
‘Tax Planning
Principles of Finance |l
Contemporary Issues in Financial Services
Total

Major Electlve Courses*

_FINXXXX
FINXXXX

| Financial Services Electlve - 3000/4000 Level
|Financial Services Elective - 3000/4000 Level
Total

Business Core Courses

ACC1111
BUS2231
'BUS4483
CIS1115
[FIN3301
EC02200
1852201
MGT2220
MKT2220

Financlal Accounting |
Business Law |

|lnternship

Computer Applications
[Principles of Finance |
Principles of Economics
Internatlonal Business
|Prlnclples of Management
Principles of Marketing
_fTotal

|Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses

SOC1123
ENG1105
ENG2205

MAT2212

MAT2215
$0C2231
HUM2225
(ENG3315
|SCIXXXX
ENGXXXX
HUMXXXX
SOCXXXX
LIBXXXX
LIBXXXX

Psychology of Adjustment
Writing and Research
Writing Through Literature

Quantitative Methods

Statistics |
'Human Relations
Introduction to Ethics
_Advanced Writing
Science Elective
English Electlve
Humanities Elective
Sociology Elective
Liberal Arts Electlve
Liberal Arts Elective

Total

Free Elective Courses®

XXX

XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BUS1101

Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Career and Business Essentials

Total

Total Program Credits

INote: Twelve of the liberal arts credits must be at the 3000/4000 level.
| *CFP® Examination Pre-certification Course. Students planning to take the CFP
examjnation must take FIN3310, FIN3315, FING400, FIN4405, FIN4410, and FIN4420.

Semester
Credits
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BERMUDA COLLEGE
A.A. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Major Courses [

Business Courses

Liberal Arts and Sciences

Free Electives
:Business Elective

ACC1135 ‘Accountlng |

LAW2203 Business Law*

CIs1120 _Intro to Business Apps. of Computers
ECO1102 Principles of Macro-Economics
MGT2250 _jlntro to International Business*
MGN2210 Ma rketing_Management *

ENG1111 Freshman English
ENG1112 Literary Analysis*
MAT2233 Statistics |

€5€1100 ‘Strategies of Success |
MAT1132 Business Calculus
MAT2234 Statlstics Il

ENG2212 |Oral Communications
HUM/SS/SCI IElective

ECO1101

|Principles of Micro-Economics

ACC1145 |Accounting Il
| Elective

MAT1131 {Finite Mathematics

MGN1114 Intro to Business

HUM/SS/SCI  Elective

HUM/SS/SCI ivgl.re_g’c»iye

PED/RSO {Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org.

PED/RSO ‘Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org.

'+ Recommended Course. Depending upon
course taken, credit may apply elsewhere

Accepted
Credits

w w

w

w W ow

B W W W

64

BERKELEY COLLEGE
BBA Health Services Management

| Semester
i Credits
Major Courses |
|HEA1101 |Foundations of Health Services 3
(HEA2200 |Medical Terminology 3
Ethical and Legal Aspects of Health Services 3
_'Managed Care and Health insurance 3
HEA2215 Health Communications 3
_-HEA2220 Management of Healthcare Delivery Services 3
_HEA3309 Health Services Finance 3
| HEA4410 Research Methods for Health Services 3
HEA4440 |Health Policy and Politics 3
|HEA4470 |Health Services Management Capstone 3
| Health Services Electives 3000/4000 level 6
Total | 36
Business Courses I
ACC1111 FInancial Accounting |
BUS2231 Business Law |
BUS4483 |Internship 3
CiIs1115 Computer Applications
EC02200 Principles of Economics
FIN3301 |Principles of Finance I 3
1852201 International Business
'MGT2220 |Principles of Management 3
MKT2220 Principles of Marketing
b [Total 9
Liberal Arts and Sciences
ENG1105 Writing and Research
ENG2205 Writing Through Literature
ENG3315 |Advanced Writing 3
MAT2215 Statistics |
|HUM2225 |introduction to Ethics 3
50C1123 Psychology of Adjustment
50C2231 |Human Relations 3
MAT/SCI2XXX  Mathematics/Science Elective {2000 level)
| SCIXXXX |Science Elective 3
ENGXXXX English Elective
HUMXXX Humanities Elective
SOCXXXX Soclal Science Elective
iLiberal Arts and Sciences Electives 3
Liberal Arts and Sciences Electives 3
Total 18
Free Electives
XXX Free Electives
XXXX Free Electives
XRXAX Free Electives
XXXX fFree Electives
BUS1101 Career and Business Essentials
0
|
|
1
|
|
'PROGRAM TOTAL 63

:Nute: Twelve of the liheral arts credits must be at the 3000/4000 level.




BERMUDA COLLEGE 1 BERKELEY COLLEGE

'Note: Twelve of the liberal arts credits must be at the 3000/4000 level.

A.A. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION BBA MANAGEMENT
Accepted Semester
Credits Credits
Major Core Courses J‘I\)Iaijc.r)ar'mc}frié'i:ourses
'BUS2255 Entrepreneurship 3
MGT2268 ‘Sales and Customer Service Management 3
MGN2110 Intro to Human Resource Management* 3 MGT2240 Human Resources & Organizational Behavior
MGT3332 _Operations Management 3
'BUS4451 Business Strategy and Policy 3
|MGT4425 Management Simulation 3
Total 15
Major Elective Courses 'Major Electlve Courses
ACC1145 Accounting Il 3 MGTXXXX Management Elective
 MGTXXXX Management Elective 3
MGTXXXX . Management Elective 3000/4000 level 3
| MGTXXKX ‘Management Elective 3000/4000 level 3
' MGTXXXX {Management Elective 3000/4000 level ' 3
. Total 12
Business Core Courses - Business Core Courses
ACC1135 ' Accounting | 3 ACC1101 Principles of Accounting |
LAW2203  :Business Law* 3 BUS2231 Business Law
| BUS4483 |internship 3
CIS1120 _Intro to Business Apps. of Computers 3 Cis1115 Computer Applications
FIN3301 | Principles of Finance I 3
EC01102 Principles of Macro-Economics 3 EC02200 Principles of Economics {Macro)
MGT2250 | intro to International Business* 3 1BS2201 International Buslness
! MGT2220 ‘Prlnciples of Management 3
MGN2210  Marketing Management* 3 MKT2220 Principles of Marketing
Total | 9
|
Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses "Liberal Arts & Science Core Courses |
CSC1100 Strategies of Success | 2 S0C1123 Psychology of Adjustment
ENG1111 Freshman English 3 ENG1105 Writing & Research
ENG1112 jLIterary Analysis* 3 ENG2205 Writing Through Literature
MAT2233  Statistics | 3 MAT2215 Statistics 1
§0C2231 Human Relations 3
: HUM2225 Introduction to Ethics 3
MAT1132 Business Calculus
MAT2234 Statistics It 3 MAT/SCI2XXX  MAT/SCI Elective 2000 level
i ENG3315 |Advanced Wrlting 3
SCIXXXX Elective 3
ENG2212 Oral Communlcations 3 ENGXXXX Elective
.  HUMXXXX |Elective 3
ECO1101  Principles of Micro-Economics 3 SOCXXXX Electlve
HUM/SS/SCI ‘Elgctive 3 XXXX Liberal Arts Elective
XXXX Liberal Arts Elective 3
Total 18
. "Free Elective Courses
MAT1131 | Finite Mathematics 3 XXXX Free Elective
HUM/SS/SCI | Elective 3 XXXX Free Elective
HUM/SS/SCI | Elective 3 XXXX Free Elective
| Elective 3 XXX free Elective
MGN1114  Intro to Business 3 BUS1101 Buslness Organization and Management
PED/RSO Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org. 1 XAXX .Free Elective 3
PED/RSO Physical Efd/Reg. Student Org. 1 3
Recommended Course. Depending upon course
taken, credit may apply elsewhere.
64 Total Program Credits 57




